

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

310 C.R. 4219 Jacksonville, TX 75766

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.

Seller is x is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property? APPROX JUNE 2003 (approximate date) or never occupied the Property

Section 1. The Property has the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).)

This notice does not establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which items will & will not convey.

Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	×		OR CO.
Carbon Monoxide Det.		X	
Ceiling Fans	×		
Cooktop		X	
Dishwasher		K	
Disposal		×	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		×	J1 1
Exhaust Fans	X		
Fences	X		
Fire Detection Equip.	110	X	Į.
French Drain		X	
Gas Fixtures		X	
Natural Gas Lines		K	

Item	Y	N	U
Liquid Propane Gas:		X	
-LP Community (Captive)	W.	X	4
-LP on Property		X	
Hot Tub		×	11-
Intercom System		×	
Microwave		×	
Outdoor Grill		×	Ĭ u
Patio/Decking		Х	
Plumbing System	X		
Pool	a a	x	
Pool Equipment		X	
Pool Maint. Accessories		X	_
Pool Heater		K	

Item	Y	N	U
Pump: sump grinder		X	
Rain Gutters		X	
Range/Stove	X	140	
Roof/Attic Vents	X		
Sauna		K	
Smoke Detector	X	9	
Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	n=	x	
Spa		X	
Trash Compactor		K	
TV Antenna		x	
Washer/Dryer Hookup	x	U.O.	
Window Screens	X		
Public Sewer System	1	×	

Item	Y	N	U	Additional Information
Central A/C	X			X electric gas number of units:
Evaporative Coolers		×		number of units:
Wall/Window AC Units		x	-	number of units:
Attic Fan(s)		X		if yes, describe:
Central Heat	X			x electric gas number of units:
Other Heat	a left file	X		if yes, describe:
Oven	X			number of ovens:lelectric x gasother:
Fireplace & Chimney		X		wood gas logs mock other:
Carport		×	=175	attached not attached
Garage		X		attached not attached
Garage Door Openers		X		number of units: number of remotes:
Satellite Dish & Controls	×			owned leased from:
Security System		K		owned leased from:
Solar Panels		X		owned leased from:
Water Heater	X			x electric gas other: number of units:
Water Softener		X		owned leased from:
Other Leased Items(s)	10.02	X	1191	if yes, describe:

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18

Initialed by: Buyer:

Page 1 of 5 Broach Charles &

Cherokee Real Estate, 807 S Jackson St Jacksonville, TX 75766-2420

Phone: (903)589-1180

Fax: (903)586-1560 Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18

Jacksonville, TX 75766

Underground Lawn Sprint	kler		X	auto	matic	manual	are	as co	vered:		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Fa	acility	X		if yes, a	attach	Information	Abo	out Or	-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-140	7)	
Water supply provided by	· city v	vell	MU	D cr	n-on	unknown		other:	ACTON GRAVE		
Was the Property built be							`				
(If yes, complete, sign	, and attach	TA	R-1906	conce	rning	lead-based	pair	nt haza	ards).		
Roof Type:	ETAL		7.		Age:	APPRO	X	1999	(аррг	oxima	ite)
Is there an overlay roof	covering o	n tl	he Pro	perty (shingl	es or roof	cov	ering	placed over existing shingle	s or	roof
covering)? X yes _ no _	_ unknown										
Are you (Seller) aware of	any of the	item	s listed	in this	Sect	ion 1 that a	re n	ot in v	working condition, that have d	efects	s. or
									sary):		
						MI INC.			- 800 S 3401	-	10
Section 2. Are you (Sel	ier) aware o	f ar	ıv defe	cts or	malfu	nctions in	anv	of the	e following?: (Mark Yes (Y)		are
aware and No (N) if you										,	
		-	11				T 37	1	14	TV	LN
Item	YN	- 1-	Item				Y		Item	-	N
Basement	X	-	Floors		21.1.		-	X	Sidewalks	-	X
Ceilings	X			ation / S	Slab(s		-	X	Walls,/ Fences	+	X
Doors	X	-	Interio		_		-	X	Windows	_	X
Driveways	<u> </u>	-		g Fixtu				×	Other Structural Components	-	X
Electrical Systems	K	-			X		-	-			
Exterior Walls	<u> </u>	L	Roof				1	X		1	
- X	VOS VIETUS		e la	×			(8	taula V	(a. (A) if from one owers and	No (A	
you are not aware.)	ier) aware d	от а	ny of ti	ne tolic	wing	conditions	s: (n	nark 1	es (Y) if you are aware and	NO (N	4) H
Condition			20	Y	N	Conditio	on			Y	N
Aluminum Wiring					X	Previous	Fo	undati	on Repairs	-	×
Asbestos Components				X	Previous Roof Repairs			X			
Diseased Trees: oak w	rilt ,			X		Previous	Oth	ner Str	uctural Repairs		
Endangered Species/Hab	itat on Prope	erty	-100		×	Radon C	as		*		×
Fault Lines					×	Settling		- 0			X
Hazardous or Toxic Wast	е				X	Soil Mov	eme	ent.			×
Improper Drainage					X	Subsurfa	ace (Structi	ure or Pits		×
Intermittent or Weather Sp	orings'				×	Undergr	ound	Stora	age Tanks		×
Landfill				-,1	×	Unplatte	d Ea	seme	nts		X
Lead-Based Paint or Lead	I-Based Pt. I	Haz	ards		X	Unrecor	ded	Easen	nents		×
Encroachments onto the I	Property				K	Urea-for	male	dehyde	e Insulation		X
Improvements encroaching		pro	perty		×	Water P	enet	ration			×
Located in 100-year Floor		-				Wetland	s on	Prope	erty		
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)					K	Beck strike		+1		X	
Located in Floodway (If ye	es, attach TA	\R-1	1414)		×	Wood R	ot	-	X		X
Present Flood Ins. Covera								ation o	of termites or other wood		
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)				·	X	destroyi		1			X
Previous Flooding into the	Structures				X		_		for termites or WDI	X	
Previous Flooding onto th					X				WDI damage repaired		X
Located in Historic District				X	Previous					X	

Initialed by: Buyer: _

and Seller: 188, MA

Page 2 of 5

310 C.R. 4219 Jacksonville, TX 75766

	Property Designation		X	Termite or WDI damage needing re	epair X
	Use of Premises for Manufactomphetamine	ıre	K	Single Blockable Main Drain in Poo Tub/Spa*	
If the ans	wer to any of the items in Secti	ion 3 is yes, e	explain (a	ttach additional sheets if necessary):	THESE IS A
(**************************************	*A single blockable ma	in drain may	cause a s	uction entrapment hazard for an indiv	vidual.
Section 4 which ha necessary	is not been breviously disci-	osea in this	notice?	or system in or on the Property that yes _x no If yes, explain (atta-	at is in need of repair, ch additional sheets if
	Triffy, hidrono Philos				THE R. 1869
Section 5 not aware				(Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. M	
Y N	A PROMITED A				
<u>x</u>	Room additions, structural n unresolved permits, or not in	nodifications, compliance	or other a	alterations or repairs made without ning codes in effect at the time.	ecessary permits, with
<u> </u>	Name of association:		. 1931	assessments. If yes, complete the fo	on same programs
	Manager's name: Fees or assessments are	e [.] Ŝ		Phone:per and are:rr	andatan: valunta-
	Any unpaid fees or asses	ssment for the than one as	e Propert	y?yes (\$) , provide information about the other	no
_ ¥	with others. If yes, complete	the following:		courts, walkways, or other) co-owner	
	Any optional user fees fo	r common fa	cilities cha	arged? yes no If yes, describe:	
<u> </u>	Any notices of violations of d	leed restriction	ons or gov	vernmental ordinances affecting the o	condition or use of the
_ K	Any lawsuits or other legal pr to: divorce, foreclosure, heirs	oceedings di hip, bankrupt	rectly or i	ndirectly affecting the Property. (Incluaxes.)	udes, but is not limited
<u> </u>	Any death on the Property et to the condition of the Proper	xcept for thos ty.	se deaths	caused by: natural causes, suicide,	or accident unrelated
X	Any condition on the Property	which mater	rially affect	cts the health or safety of an individua	al.
_ ¥	nazards such as asbestos, ra	idon, lead-ba ites or other o	sed paint, document	enance, made to the Property to rem urea-formaldehyde, or mold. ation identifying the extent of the rem tion).	
<u> </u>	Any rainwater harvesting syst water supply as an auxiliary w	tem located ovater source.	on the Pro	perty that is larger than 500 gallons a	and that uses a public
_ X_	The Property is located in a pr	opane gas sy	stem sen	vice area owned by a propane distribu	tion system retailer
_ ΄Χ	Any portion of the Property th	at is located i	in a grour	dwater conservation district or a sub-	sidence district
					and alouiou
TAR-1406)				and Seller: www.zipl.ogix.com	Page 3 of 5
				THE THE TOURS THE TENT TO THE TENT THE	Broach, Charles

310 C.R. 4219

Section 7. Within the last egularly provide inspect inspections? yes _K_ not necessary necess	ions and who are of the second	you (Seller) received a either licensed as ins ies and complete the foll Name of Inspector	s a reflection of the current o	orts from persons w
section 6. Sellerhas section 7. Within the lasegularly provide inspect spections?yes x_not spection Date	ions and who are of the second	you (Seller) received a either licensed as insies and complete the following the second secon	ny written inspection rep pectors or otherwise pern lowing:	orts from persons w nitted by law to perfo
ection 6. Sellerhas ection 7. Within the las egularly provide inspect aspections?yes x_no aspection Date	ions and who are of the second	you (Seller) received a either licensed as insies and complete the following the second secon	ny written inspection rep pectors or otherwise pern lowing:	orts from persons w nitted by law to perfo
rection 7. Within the last egularly provide inspect inspections? yes _K_ not need to be a spection Date	ions and who are of the second	you (Seller) received a either licensed as insies and complete the following the second secon	ny written inspection rep pectors or otherwise pern lowing:	orts from persons w nitted by law to perfo
Note: A buyer si Prope	o If yes, attach copie	ies and complete the following and complete the	lowing:	
Note: A buyer si Prope	hould not rely on th	re above-cited reports as	a reflection of the current of	No. of Page
Proper Section 8. Check any tax	rty. A buyer should	e above-cited reports as	s a reflection of the current of	
Proper Section 8. Check any tax	rty. A buyer should	e above-cited reports as obtain inspections from	s a reflection of the current of	
Proper section 8. Check any tax	rty. A buyer should	e above-cited reports as obtain inspections from	s a reflection of the current of	
	tion/o\ .uk		inspectors chosen by the b	condition of the uyer.
Homestead	(exemplion(s) wi	nich you (Seller) curren	ntly claim for the Property:	(III MAY
		enior Citizen	_ Disabled	Y
Wildlife Manageme	ntA	gricultural	Disabled Ve	teran
Other:	11 10 11 10 11 20 1	STATISTICS ETTATISTICS	Unknown	
Villon the claim was mad			2504 milk was retired	DE UDENS
eculo teludro di beny	o na Leide, ro Leys	william at the control of the		nount tak X
Section 11. Does the Pro requirements of Chapter Attach additional sheets if	766 of the Health	ng smoke detectors i and Safety Code?* _	nstalled in accordance w unknown X no yes. If	rith the smoke detect f no or unknown, expla
*Chapter 766 of the U.	nolth and Safaty Cod	a mauires one-family or tw	ro-family dwellings to have work	king smoke detectors
installed in accordance including performance	e with the requireme , location, and powe	ints of the building code in ir source requirements. If y	n effect in the area in which the you do not know the building o al building official for more infort	e dwelling is located, : code requirements in
A huver may require a	in the dwelling is he nsed physician; and (earing-impaired; (2) the bug (3) within 10 days after the hearing-impaired and spe	impaired if: (1) the buyer or a n yer gives the seller written evi- effective date, the buyer makes ecifies the locations for installat th brand of smoke detectors to in	idence of the hearing s a written request for
family who will reside impairment from a lice	oke detectors for the	smoke detectors and which		nstall.
family who will reside impairment from a lice the seller to install sm agree who will bear the Seller acknowledges that t	oke detectors for the cost of installing the he statements in t	his notice are true to the	e best of Seller's belief and information or to omit any	<i>nstall.</i> that no person, includ
family who will reside impairment from a lice the seller to install sm agree who will bear the Seller acknowledges that t	oke detectors for the cost of installing the he statements in t	his notice are true to the	e best of Seller's belief and e information or to omit any	<i>nstall.</i> that no person, includ

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TAR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

phone #: 888-313-4747
phone #:
phone #: 903-721-0598
phone #:
phone #: Severe cueck From
phone #:
phone #: 855-220 - 6500
phone #:
phone #:

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer		Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:			Printed Name:	
(TAR-1406) 02-01-18	Initialed by: Buyer:		and Seller F.B, Mb.	Page 5 of 5

STAYON LIZE IN COMMITTEE

- The second of th
- - The many entropy and the state of the company of th

TPT 12-618-983	THE ENERGY SERVERY
	September 1
8530 -151 -554 -414	30 min hart
	A/M to the last
JACONE SECOND OF SECOND	ROBERT SHIPTIELL
	Police or constant
0720 - 545 - 725 America	Price Consult Free Miles
	A/A
	C STANDARD STEELSTEE CONGRESS OF THE CONTROL OF THE

- A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF
 - In the speciment of the property of the control of the property o